5032497068

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bernhard Wildner Omer Kotzer	Name: Ziba Design, Inc.
Jamian Cobbett	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 334 N.W. 11th Avenue
Execution Date(s) May 8, 2006; May 15, 2006; June 3, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Portland
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Oregon</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country US
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 97209
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
60/535,055	B. Faterit No.(s)
11/031,695 11/218,910	
	<u></u>
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Ipsolon LLP	
Internal Address; attn: John R. Dawson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00
The Flag Sco. Butt. Complete Dayson	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 111 S.W. Columbia, Suite 710	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
otreet Address, 111 s.W. Columbia, Suite 710	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8576
State: <u>Oregon</u> Zip: <u>97201</u>	Expiration Date 09/08
Phone Number: (503) 249-7066	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (503) 249-7068	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Additionated Oser Name
). Signature:	June 20, 2006
Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recepted (Includes accordance	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

1006-189/JRD

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Bernhard Wildner, Orner Kotzer and Jamian Cobbett, of Portland, Oregon (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are joint inventors along with Kevin Hlas and Alex Danielson of Portland, Oregon and Forest Grove, Oregon, respectively, of a certain invention entitled PERSONAL AUDIO-SET WITH ADJUSTABLE SLIDING EAR CLIP MOUNT, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application being filed on January 7, 2004 as provisional application no. 60/535,055; and on January 7, 2005 as standard patent application no. 11/031,695; and on September 1, 2005, as standard patent application no. 11/218,910; and

WHEREAS ZIBA DESIGN, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 334 NW 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 97209 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as of the time it was made, nunc pro tune, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent thereof.

Executed on the date opposite the signature below.

Dated: のち/ルークル 20

Dated: \_5/8/ .2006

Dated: <u>66/63/</u> 2006

RECORDED: 06/20/2006

Omer Kotzer

Jamian C∖obbett

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT

REEL: 017827 FRAME: 0536